O 1 P E 1055 FEB 2 7 2004 55

03-01-04

1)\$

XPRESS MAIL NO. EL643431136US

03-05-2004





To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Keith G. Lintott 2.27.64	Name: Cleangro Ltd			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no 3. Nature of Conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Vinnetrow Road Chichester, West Sussex Country: United Kingdom PO20 1QD Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no			
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date(s): February 25, 2004				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is				
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/692,919 Chrysanthemum Plant Named JennyWren Crimson	B. Patent No(s).			
Additional numbers attached?	☐ yes ⊠ no			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved			
Name: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>			
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
Street Address: 301 Ravenswood Avenue	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1263			
City: Menlo Park State: CA Zip Code: 94025-3434	Attorney Docket No.: 10451.0053.NPUS01			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mark K. Dickson Registration No. 32,889 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document				
OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	a name of pages mentang votes sheet, andemicino and document			
00000241 501263 10692919 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

03/04/2004 ECOOPER 01 FC:8021

8010219

PATENT REEL: 015025 FRAME: 0871

ASSIGNMENT OF A NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION FOR PATENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: Keith G. Lintott the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Cleangro Limited (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

check applicable hox(es) : for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), : and throughout the world,

in the invention(s) known as <u>Chrysanthenum Plant Named 'Jenny Wren Crimson'</u> for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America (also known as United States Application No. 10/692,919), has been filed <u>October 24, 2003</u>, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith. This assignment is binding on the heirs, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extends to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

111

Date: 02-25 -, 2004	Signature of Inventor:	KEITH G. LI	NTOTT
, known to	rsigned authority, on thisd o me to be the person whose na d to me that he executed the sar pressed.	ne is subscribed to	the foregoing
	·	Notary	

8009137

RECORDED: 03/01/2004

PATENT REEL: 015025 FRAME: 0872